Form PTO-1595 (Rev. OMB No. 0651-0027		01-27-2005		DEPARTMENT OF COM es Patent and Tradema	
To the Director	of the U.S. Patent and Trademain		ents or t	he new address(es) belo	 ow.
1. Name of conv	eying party(ies)/Execution Date	e(s): 2. Name and add	dress of rec	eiving party(ies)	
Edward D. Hillen		Name:	Lincoln G	lobal, Inc.	0
Stephen M. Kainec		Internal Address:	Internal Address:		<u>Q</u>
William T. Matthew	S				<i>a</i> :
•	s) 1/6/05 & 12/20/04 f conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address:	1200 Mor	nterey Pass Road	18013
3. Nature of con	veyance:				· · · · ·
✓ Assignment	Merger	City:	Monterey Park		
Security Agre	Security Agreement Change of Name		CA		
Government	Interest Assignment	Country:	US	Zip:91754	
Executive Or	der 9424, Confirmatory License	Courtary		ZIP	
:8021		pers attached? Yes	<u> </u>		
	dress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	e 6. Total number involved:	of applicati	ons and patents	
Name:	Himanshu S. Amin		<u> </u>	40.00	
	<del>designed</del> of the second of th	7. Total fee (37 (		0 0 44\ 6 4111111	
Internal Address	Amin & Turocy, LLP		Authorized to be charged by credit card		
!	Allili & Turocy, EEI	i <del></del>	•	by credit card	
Street Address:_	24th Floor National City Cont	Authorized to	•		
		Authorized to	o be charged	I by credit card I to deposit account	
City:	1900 E. 9th Street	Authorized to Enclosed None require	o be charged	by credit card	
	1900 E. 9th Street Cleveland	Authorized to Enclosed None require  8. Payment Info	o be charged ed (governme	by credit card to deposit account nt interest not affectir	
State:	1900 E. 9th Street  Cleveland  OhioZip:44114	Authorized to Enclosed None require	ed (governme ermation Last 4 Nur	by credit card to deposit account nt interest not affectir	
State: Phone Number:_	1900 E. 9th Street  Cleveland  Ohio Zip: 44114  (216) 696-8730	Authorized to Enclosed None require  8. Payment Info	ed (governme ermation Last 4 Nur Expiration	I by credit card I to deposit account Int interest not affective The second se	
	1900 E. 9th Street  Cleveland  Ohio Zip: 44114	Authorized to Enclosed None require  8. Payment Info a. Credit Card  b. Deposit Ac	ed (governme ermation Last 4 Nur Expiration	t by credit card to deposit account nt interest not affectir mbers 7626 Date 02/07	
Phone Number:_	1900 E. 9th Street  Cleveland  Ohio Zip: 44114  (216) 696-8730	Authorized to Enclosed None require  8. Payment Info a. Credit Card  b. Deposit Ac	ed (governme ermation Last 4 Nur Expiration	I by credit card I to deposit account Int interest not affective The second se	
Phone Number:	1900 E. 9th Street  Cleveland  Ohio Zip: 44114  (216) 696-8730  (216) 696-8731	Authorized to Enclosed None require  8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac Authorized	ed (governme ermation Last 4 Nur Expiration	t by credit card to deposit account nt interest not affectir mbers 7626 Date 02/07	ng title
Phone Number:_ Fax Number: Email Address:_	1900 E. 9th Street  Cleveland  Ohio Zip: 44114  (216) 696-8730	Authorized to Enclosed None require  8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac Authorized	o be charged ed (governme ormation Last 4 Nur Expiration count Number	t by credit card to deposit account nt interest not affectir mbers 7626 Date 02/07	ng title

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016176 FRAME: 0013

WHEREAS, we Edward D. Hillen, Stephen M. Kainec, and William T. Matthews, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 5670 Canyon View Drive, Painesville, OH 44077, 1782 S. Green Road, South Euclid, OH 44121, and 12370 Valley Vista, Chesterland, OH 44026 respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled **REMOTE MANAGEMENT OF PORTABLE CONSTRUCTION DEVICES**, as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Lincoln Global, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1200 Monterey Pass Road, Monterey Park, California, 91754, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

PATENT REEL: 016176 FRAME: 0014

Signed:

Edward D. Hillen

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Cuyahaa

On January 6, 2005 before me, Beth L. Madursky Notary Polic Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared Edward D. Hillen

Name(s) of Signer(s)

\_ personally known to me - OR - \_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Signed: Stephen M. Kainec

my fin Date: 1/6/05

## **CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of Ohio

County of Cuyahoga

On January 4,2005 before me, Belly L. Madotsky, Lotary Public, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared Stephen M. Kainec

Name(s) of Signer(s)

\_ personally known to me -OR - \_\_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sth. Mudowsky
nature of Notary Public

Page 3 of 4

Signed: Will ? Watter Date: 12-20-04

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Unit	
County of Cinahoga	<del></del>
On <u>Danber 20200</u> before me,	Pall Madorsky Wolary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared William T. Matthews

**RECORDED: 01/13/2005** 

Name(s) of Signer(s)

\_ personally known to me -OR - \_\_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public